



ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
PROJECT DELIVERY AND OPERATIONS DIVISION
CONTRACTS AND SPECIFICATIONS SECTION

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT # 2025072

TRACS No.	Project No.	Item	County	District	Gross Length	Net Length	Prepared By:
0000 YV YYV T048901C	YYV-0-(216)T	103284	YAVAPAI	NORTHCENT	0		Brandon Campbell

Highway Termini	Location	Work Description
• YAVAPAI COUNTY	• CORNVILLE RD AT TISSAW RD	• CONSTRUCT ROUNDABOUT

BID RESULTS FOR 2025072

Bid Opening Date : 10/31/2025, Prequalification Required, Engineer Specialist : Brandon Campbell

Completion Date:

185 Working Days

The proposed project is located in the Cornville community, within Yavapai County, at the intersection of Cornville Road and Tissaw Road. The proposed work consists of constructing a roundabout at the intersection. The work also includes installation of scuppers, culvert extension, signing, marking, lighting, guardrail, and other related work.

Bid Rank	Compared To Department Estimate	Option #	Bid Amount	Contractor	Extended Sum of Items
	+		\$5,740,037.78	DEPARTMENT ESTIMATE	\$5,740,037.78
1	-26.6%		\$4,211,713.44	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC. 2425 NORTH GLASSFORD HILL RD PRESCOTT VALLEY, AZ 86314-	\$4,211,713.44
2	-25.0%		\$4,305,188.35	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC. 1833 SOUTH 59TH AVENUE PHOENIX, AZ 85043-	\$4,305,188.35
3	-17.2%		\$4,755,000.00	FANN CONTRACTING, INC PO BOX 4356 PRESCOTT, AZ 86302-	\$4,755,000.00
4	-15.2%		\$4,865,322.00	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 4115 E ILLINOIS ST TUCSON, AZ 85714-	\$4,865,322.00
5	-10.3%		\$5,150,701.65	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5430 SIDE ROAD PRESCOTT, AZ 86301-	\$5,150,701.65
6	-8.4%		\$5,256,400.00	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4720 E. Cotton Gin Loop, Suite 240 Phoenix, AZ 85040-	\$5,256,400.00
7	+4%		\$5,765,799.34	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 1903 WEST PARKSIDE LANE, SUITE #100 GLENDALE, AZ 85027-	\$5,765,799.34

Winning Bidder is 26.6% Under Department Estimate (Difference = (\$1,528,324.34))

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025072 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
2020045	CU.YD.	REMOVAL OF RIPRAP				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		189.000	\$100.000	\$18,900.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$44.000	\$8,316.00	-56.0%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$25.000	\$4,725.00	-75.0%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$44.000	\$8,316.00	-56.0%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$100.000	\$18,900.00	+0.0%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$13.000	\$2,457.00	-87.0%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$100.000	\$18,900.00	+0.0%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$100.000	\$18,900.00	+0.0%
2020047	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGNS				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		10.000	\$250.000	\$2,500.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$550.000	\$5,500.00	+120.0%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$225.000	\$2,250.00	-10.0%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$228.000	\$2,280.00	-8.8%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$125.000	\$1,250.00	-50.0%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$124.000	\$1,240.00	-50.4%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$380.000	\$3,800.00	+52.0%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$125.000	\$1,250.00	-50.0%
2020053	EACH	REMOVE (PIPE END SECTION)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$500.000	\$500.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$610.000	\$610.00	+22.0%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$330.000	\$330.00	-34.0%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$645.000	\$645.00	+29.0%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	+100.0%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,200.000	\$1,200.00	+140.0%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,315.000	\$1,315.00	+163.0%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$400.000	\$400.00	-20.0%
2020071	L.FT.	REMOVE GUARD RAIL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,255.000	\$8.000	\$10,040.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$10.000	\$12,550.00	+25.0%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$7.000	\$8,785.00	-12.5%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$6.800	\$8,534.00	-15.0%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$8.000	\$10,040.00	+0.0%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$8.600	\$10,793.00	+7.5%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$11.000	\$13,805.00	+37.5%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$5.500	\$6,902.50	-31.3%
2020085	SQ.YD.	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (MILLING) (3")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4,071.000	\$10.000	\$40,710.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$4.000	\$16,284.00	-60.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025072 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
2020085	SQ.YD.	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (MILLING) (3")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4,071.000	\$10.000	\$40,710.00	
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$4.900	\$19,947.90	-51.0%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$5.900	\$24,018.90	-41.0%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$14.000	\$56,994.00	+40.0%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$8.500	\$34,603.50	-15.0%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$5.600	\$22,797.60	-44.0%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$5.000	\$20,355.00	-50.0%
2020101	L.FT.	REMOVE FENCE				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,218.000	\$5.000	\$6,090.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$7.000	\$8,526.00	+40.0%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$10.000	\$12,180.00	+100.0%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$6.800	\$8,282.40	+36.0%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$5.000	\$6,090.00	+0.0%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2.500	\$3,045.00	-50.0%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$8.000	\$9,744.00	+60.0%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$7.000	\$8,526.00	+40.0%
2020115	EACH	REMOVE (GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		8.000	\$500.000	\$4,000.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$570.000	\$4,560.00	+14.0%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$490.000	\$3,920.00	-2.0%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$570.000	\$4,560.00	+14.0%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$750.000	\$6,000.00	+50.0%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$4,600.000	\$36,800.00	+820.0%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$670.000	\$5,360.00	+34.0%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$850.000	\$6,800.00	+70.0%
2030301	CU.YD.	ROADWAY EXCAVATION				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		34,517.000	\$50.000	\$1,725,850.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$28.000	\$966,476.00	-44.0%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$29.450	\$1,016,525.65	-41.1%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$36.000	\$1,242,612.00	-28.0%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$38.450	\$1,327,178.65	-23.1%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$30.450	\$1,051,042.65	-39.1%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$57.000	\$1,967,469.00	+14.0%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$59.000	\$2,036,503.00	+18.0%
3030022	CU.YD.	AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2,435.000	\$120.000	\$292,200.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$132.000	\$321,420.00	+10.0%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$147.000	\$357,945.00	+22.5%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025072 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
3030022	CU.YD.	AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2,435.000	\$120.000	\$292,200.00	
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$125.000	\$304,375.00	+4.2%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$122.000	\$297,070.00	+1.7%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$63.000	\$153,405.00	-47.5%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$135.000	\$328,725.00	+12.5%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$150.000	\$365,250.00	+25.0%
4090006	TON	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS STRUCTURAL) (SPECIAL MIX)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4,514.000	\$260.000	\$1,173,640.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$192.000	\$866,688.00	-26.2%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$170.000	\$767,380.00	-34.6%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$165.000	\$744,810.00	-36.5%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$230.000	\$1,038,220.00	-11.5%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$209.000	\$943,426.00	-19.6%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$180.000	\$812,520.00	-30.8%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$175.000	\$789,950.00	-32.7%
5010030	L.FT.	PIPE, CORRUGATED METAL, 42"				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		21.000	\$500.000	\$10,500.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$690.000	\$14,490.00	+38.0%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$295.000	\$6,195.00	-41.0%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$474.000	\$9,954.00	-5.2%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$665.310	\$13,971.51	+33.1%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$300.000	\$6,300.00	-40.0%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$590.000	\$12,390.00	+18.0%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$250.000	\$5,250.00	-50.0%
5030183	EACH	DROP INLET (CATCH BASIN (ID=42"))				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$14,000.000	\$14,000.00	-30.0%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$10,250.000	\$10,250.00	-48.8%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$16,000.000	\$16,000.00	-20.0%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$9,800.000	\$9,800.00	-51.0%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$18,000.000	\$18,000.00	-10.0%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$13,240.000	\$13,240.00	-33.8%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$12,000.000	\$12,000.00	-40.0%
6010725	SQ.YD.	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE ((10"))(TRUCK APRON)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		366.000	\$250.000	\$91,500.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$285.000	\$104,310.00	+14.0%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$138.000	\$50,508.00	-44.8%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$232.000	\$84,912.00	-7.2%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025072 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
6010725	SQ.YD.	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE ((10")(TRUCK APRON)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		366.000	\$250.000	\$91,500.00	
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$161.000	\$58,926.00	-35.6%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$334.000	\$122,244.00	+33.6%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$225.000	\$82,350.00	-10.0%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$185.000	\$67,710.00	-26.0%
6070038	EACH	SLIP BASE				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		46.000	\$250.000	\$11,500.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$380.000	\$17,480.00	+52.0%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$200.000	\$9,200.00	-20.0%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$399.000	\$18,354.00	+59.6%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$320.000	\$14,720.00	+28.0%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$400.000	\$18,400.00	+60.0%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$470.000	\$21,620.00	+88.0%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$325.000	\$14,950.00	+30.0%
6070055	L.F.T.	SIGN POST (PERFORATED) (2 1/2 S)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		288.000	\$30.000	\$8,640.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$25.000	\$7,200.00	-16.7%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$23.000	\$6,624.00	-23.3%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$23.000	\$6,624.00	-23.3%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$24.000	\$6,912.00	-20.0%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$24.000	\$6,912.00	-20.0%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$27.000	\$7,776.00	-10.0%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$23.000	\$6,624.00	-23.3%
6070057	L.F.T.	SIGN POST (PERFORATED) (2 1/2 T)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		285.000	\$35.000	\$9,975.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$32.000	\$9,120.00	-8.6%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$40.000	\$11,400.00	+14.3%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$29.000	\$8,265.00	-17.1%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$29.000	\$8,265.00	-17.1%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$24.000	\$6,840.00	-31.4%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$34.000	\$9,690.00	-2.9%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$28.000	\$7,980.00	-20.0%
6070060	EACH	FOUNDATION FOR SIGN POST (CONCRETE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		51.000	\$350.000	\$17,850.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$570.000	\$29,070.00	+62.9%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$600.000	\$30,600.00	+71.4%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$285.000	\$14,535.00	-18.6%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$319.000	\$16,269.00	-8.9%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025072 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
6070060	EACH	FOUNDATION FOR SIGN POST (CONCRETE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		51.000	\$350.000	\$17,850.00	
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$520.000	\$26,520.00	+48.6%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$336.000	\$17,136.00	-4.0%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$325.000	\$16,575.00	-7.1%
6080005	SQ.FT.	REGULATORY, WARNING, OR MARKER SIGN PANEL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		453.000	\$50.000	\$22,650.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$51.000	\$23,103.00	+2.0%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$36.000	\$16,308.00	-28.0%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$46.000	\$20,838.00	-8.0%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$23.000	\$10,419.00	-54.0%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$40.000	\$18,120.00	-20.0%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$54.000	\$24,462.00	+8.0%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$23.000	\$10,419.00	-54.0%
6080055	EACH	SIGN PANEL (RELOCATE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$100.000	\$200.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$380.000	\$760.00	+280.0%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$190.000	\$380.00	+90.0%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$570.000	\$1,140.00	+470.0%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$266.000	\$532.00	+166.0%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$185.000	\$370.00	+85.0%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$670.000	\$1,340.00	+570.0%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$300.000	\$600.00	+200.0%
6080120	EACH	SIGN (ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$250.000	\$500.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$760.000	\$1,520.00	+204.0%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$145.000	\$290.00	-42.0%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$570.000	\$1,140.00	+128.0%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$266.000	\$532.00	+6.4%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$640.000	\$1,280.00	+156.0%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$670.000	\$1,340.00	+168.0%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$275.000	\$550.00	+10.0%
6110200	L.FT.	METAL HANDRAIL (STD DET. 145)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		14.000	\$100.000	\$1,400.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$300.000	\$4,200.00	+200.0%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$315.000	\$4,410.00	+215.0%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$114.000	\$1,596.00	+14.0%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$91.000	\$1,274.00	-9.0%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$280.000	\$3,920.00	+180.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025072 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
6110200	L.FT.	METAL HANDRAIL (STD DET. 145)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		14.000	\$100.000	\$1,400.00	
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$250.000	\$3,500.00	+150.0%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$75.000	\$1,050.00	-25.0%
7010005	L.SUM	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$240,000.000	\$240,000.00	+1100.0%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$97,272.000	\$97,272.00	+386.4%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$185,093.000	\$185,093.00	+825.5%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$145,000.000	\$145,000.00	+625.0%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$90,000.000	\$90,000.00	+350.0%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$161,775.000	\$161,775.00	+708.9%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$250,000.000	\$250,000.00	+1150.0%
7015010	L.FT.	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER (INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2,100.000	\$25.000	\$52,500.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$44.000	\$92,400.00	+76.0%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$52.000	\$109,200.00	+108.0%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$34.000	\$71,400.00	+36.0%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$40.000	\$84,000.00	+60.0%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$36.000	\$75,600.00	+44.0%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$47.000	\$98,700.00	+88.0%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$31.000	\$65,100.00	+24.0%
7015020	EACH	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATORS (INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4.000	\$250.000	\$1,000.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$2,380.000	\$9,520.00	+852.0%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$2,780.000	\$11,120.00	+1012.0%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$3,421.000	\$13,684.00	+1268.4%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$3,475.000	\$13,900.00	+1290.0%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2,260.000	\$9,040.00	+804.0%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$5,040.000	\$20,160.00	+1916.0%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$1,900.000	\$7,600.00	+660.0%
7016020	L.FT.-DAY	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER (IN USE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		271,000.000	\$0.200	\$54,200.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$0.100	\$27,100.00	-50.0%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$0.100	\$27,100.00	-50.0%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.090	\$24,390.00	-55.0%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$0.100	\$27,100.00	-50.0%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.100	\$27,100.00	-50.0%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.110	\$29,810.00	-45.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025072 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7016020	L.FT.-DAY	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER (IN USE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		271,000.000	\$0.200	\$54,200.00	
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$0.100	\$27,100.00	-50.0%
7016021	EACH-DAY	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATORS (IN USE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		560.000	\$100.000	\$56,000.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$32.000	\$17,920.00	-68.0%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$37.000	\$20,720.00	-63.0%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$29.000	\$16,240.00	-71.0%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$29.000	\$16,240.00	-71.0%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$31.000	\$17,360.00	-69.0%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$37.000	\$20,720.00	-63.0%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$26.000	\$14,560.00	-74.0%
7016067	EACH-DAY	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARD (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		495.000	\$100.000	\$49,500.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$70.000	\$34,650.00	-30.0%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$82.000	\$40,590.00	-18.0%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$51.000	\$25,245.00	-49.0%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$35.000	\$17,325.00	-65.0%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$73.000	\$36,135.00	-27.0%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$61.000	\$30,195.00	-39.0%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$65.000	\$32,175.00	-35.0%
7016075	HOURL	FLAGGING SERVICES (CIVILIAN)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		60.000	\$60.000	\$3,600.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$73.000	\$4,380.00	+21.7%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$87.000	\$5,220.00	+45.0%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$77.000	\$4,620.00	+28.3%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$50.000	\$3,000.00	-16.7%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$105.000	\$6,300.00	+75.0%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$74.000	\$4,440.00	+23.3%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$90.000	\$5,400.00	+50.0%
7016082	HOURL	FLAGGING SERVICES (LOCAL ENFORCEMENT OFFICER)(WITH AGENCY VEHICLE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		40.000	\$150.000	\$6,000.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$152.000	\$6,080.00	+1.3%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$127.000	\$5,080.00	-15.3%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$137.000	\$5,480.00	-8.7%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$100.000	\$4,000.00	-33.3%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$131.000	\$5,240.00	-12.7%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$245.000	\$9,800.00	+63.3%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$91.000	\$3,640.00	-39.3%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025072 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7017020	L.SUM	TEMPORARY AND PORTABLE TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL (INSTALL & REMOVE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	-75.0%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$8,100.000	\$8,100.00	-59.5%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$2,851.000	\$2,851.00	-85.7%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$7,450.000	\$7,450.00	-62.8%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$6,600.000	\$6,600.00	-67.0%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3,360.000	\$3,360.00	-83.2%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$4,500.000	\$4,500.00	-77.5%
7017025	DAY	TEMPORARY AND PORTABLE TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL (IN USE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		630.000	\$200.000	\$126,000.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$95.000	\$59,850.00	-52.5%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$100.000	\$63,000.00	-50.0%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$40.000	\$25,200.00	-80.0%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$91.000	\$57,330.00	-54.5%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$138.500	\$87,255.00	-30.8%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$86.000	\$54,180.00	-57.0%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$115.000	\$72,450.00	-42.5%
7030084	EACH	OBJECT MARKER (M-23) (TYPE 1 OR 4)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3.000	\$250.000	\$750.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$630.000	\$1,890.00	+152.0%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$188.000	\$564.00	-24.8%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$855.000	\$2,565.00	+242.0%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$126.000	\$378.00	-49.6%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$375.000	\$1,125.00	+50.0%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,000.000	\$3,000.00	+300.0%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$120.000	\$360.00	-52.0%
7040005	L.FT.	PAVEMENT MARKING (WHITE EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC) (0.090")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3,161.000	\$2.000	\$6,322.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$1.100	\$3,477.10	-45.0%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$1.000	\$3,161.00	-50.0%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$1.000	\$3,161.00	-50.0%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1.060	\$3,350.66	-47.0%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1.000	\$3,161.00	-50.0%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1.200	\$3,793.20	-40.0%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$0.800	\$2,528.80	-60.0%
7050063	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKING, PREFORMED, SINGLE ARROW, TYPE IV				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		6.000	\$200.000	\$1,200.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$209.000	\$1,254.00	+4.5%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025072 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7050063	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKING, PREFORMED, SINGLE ARROW, TYPE IV				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		6.000	\$200.000	\$1,200.00	
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$200.000	\$1,200.00	+0.0%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$188.000	\$1,128.00	-6.0%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$149.000	\$894.00	-25.5%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$195.000	\$1,170.00	-2.5%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$222.000	\$1,332.00	+11.0%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$425.000	\$2,550.00	+112.5%
7050064	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKING, PREFORMED, DOUBLE ARROW, TYPE IV				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		6.000	\$350.000	\$2,100.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$406.000	\$2,436.00	+16.0%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$150.000	\$900.00	-57.1%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$365.000	\$2,190.00	+4.3%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$282.000	\$1,692.00	-19.4%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$145.000	\$870.00	-58.6%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$430.000	\$2,580.00	+22.9%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$825.000	\$4,950.00	+135.7%
7050066	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKING, PREFORMED, LEGEND (ONLY), TYPE IV				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$250.000	\$250.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$266.000	\$266.00	+6.4%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$250.000	\$250.00	+0.0%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$239.000	\$239.00	-4.4%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$165.000	\$165.00	-34.0%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$240.000	\$240.00	-4.0%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$282.000	\$282.00	+12.8%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$550.000	\$550.00	+120.0%
7050067	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKING, PREFORMED, SYMBOL, TYPE IV				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		28.000	\$50.000	\$1,400.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$31.000	\$868.00	-38.0%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$63.000	\$1,764.00	+26.0%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$29.000	\$812.00	-42.0%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$38.000	\$1,064.00	-24.0%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$60.000	\$1,680.00	+20.0%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$34.000	\$952.00	-32.0%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$45.000	\$1,260.00	-10.0%
7080201	L.FT.	WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED) (WHITE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		15,563.000	\$0.500	\$7,781.50	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$0.200	\$3,112.60	-60.0%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$0.200	\$3,112.60	-60.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025072 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7080201	L.FT.	WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED) (WHITE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		15,563.000	\$0.500	\$7,781.50	
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.150	\$2,334.45	-70.0%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$0.160	\$2,490.08	-68.0%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.200	\$3,112.60	-60.0%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.200	\$3,112.60	-60.0%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$0.160	\$2,490.08	-68.0%
7080202	L.FT.	WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED) (YELLOW)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		17,646.000	\$0.500	\$8,823.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$0.200	\$3,529.20	-60.0%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$0.200	\$3,529.20	-60.0%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.150	\$2,646.90	-70.0%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$0.160	\$2,823.36	-68.0%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.200	\$3,529.20	-60.0%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.200	\$3,529.20	-60.0%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$0.160	\$2,823.36	-68.0%
7080301	EACH	PAINT BULL NOSE				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3.000	\$200.000	\$600.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$57.000	\$171.00	-71.5%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$135.000	\$405.00	-32.5%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$51.000	\$153.00	-74.5%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$80.000	\$240.00	-60.0%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$110.000	\$330.00	-45.0%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$60.000	\$180.00	-70.0%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$85.000	\$255.00	-57.5%
7310072	EACH	POLE (TYPE G) (SLIP AWAY BASE) (ALUMINUM)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		12.000	\$5,500.000	\$66,000.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$3,900.000	\$46,800.00	-29.1%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$3,900.000	\$46,800.00	-29.1%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$3,538.000	\$42,456.00	-35.7%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$3,327.000	\$39,924.00	-39.5%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$5,500.000	\$66,000.00	+0.0%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$4,170.000	\$50,040.00	-24.2%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$3,500.000	\$42,000.00	-36.4%
7310197	EACH	BREAKAWAY BASE FOR LIGHTING POLE OR SIGNAL FLASHER				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		12.000	\$1,800.000	\$21,600.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$1,800.000	\$21,600.00	+0.0%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$1,815.000	\$21,780.00	+0.8%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$1,654.000	\$19,848.00	-8.1%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025072 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7310197	EACH	BREAKAWAY BASE FOR LIGHTING POLE OR SIGNAL FLASHER				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		12.000	\$1,800.000	\$21,600.00	
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1,555.000	\$18,660.00	-13.6%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,810.000	\$21,720.00	+0.6%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,950.000	\$23,400.00	+8.3%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$1,900.000	\$22,800.00	+5.6%
7310262	EACH	POLE FOUNDATION (TYPE G) (SLIP AWAY BASE) (ALUMINUM)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		12.000	\$3,000.000	\$36,000.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$2,400.000	\$28,800.00	-20.0%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$2,380.000	\$28,560.00	-20.7%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$2,159.000	\$25,908.00	-28.0%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$2,030.000	\$24,360.00	-32.3%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$6,025.000	\$72,300.00	+100.8%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2,550.000	\$30,600.00	-15.0%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$2,800.000	\$33,600.00	-6.7%
7310650	EACH	MAST ARM (10 FT.)(TAPERED)(ALUMINUM TRUSS)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3.000	\$1,700.000	\$5,100.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$1,400.000	\$4,200.00	-17.6%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$1,390.000	\$4,170.00	-18.2%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$1,259.000	\$3,777.00	-25.9%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1,184.000	\$3,552.00	-30.4%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2,020.000	\$6,060.00	+18.8%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,485.000	\$4,455.00	-12.6%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$1,000.000	\$3,000.00	-41.2%
7310652	EACH	MAST ARM (15 FT.)(TAPERED)(ALUMINUM TRUSS)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		5.000	\$2,000.000	\$10,000.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$1,550.000	\$7,750.00	-22.5%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$1,490.000	\$7,450.00	-25.5%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$1,400.000	\$7,000.00	-30.0%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1,317.000	\$6,585.00	-34.2%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2,160.000	\$10,800.00	+8.0%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,650.000	\$8,250.00	-17.5%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$1,200.000	\$6,000.00	-40.0%
7310653	EACH	MAST ARM (20 FT.)(TAPERED)(ALUMINUM TRUSS)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4.000	\$2,000.000	\$8,000.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$1,900.000	\$7,600.00	-5.0%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$1,890.000	\$7,560.00	-5.5%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$1,721.000	\$6,884.00	-14.0%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1,618.000	\$6,472.00	-19.1%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025072 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7310653	EACH	MAST ARM (20 FT.)(TAPERED)(ALUMINUM TRUSS)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4.000	\$2,000.000	\$8,000.00	
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2,650.000	\$10,600.00	+32.5%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2,030.000	\$8,120.00	+1.5%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$1,400.000	\$5,600.00	-30.0%
7320050	L.FT.	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (2") (PVC)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,700.000	\$35.000	\$59,500.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$16.000	\$27,200.00	-54.3%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$16.300	\$27,710.00	-53.4%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$14.600	\$24,820.00	-58.3%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$14.000	\$23,800.00	-60.0%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$47.000	\$79,900.00	+34.3%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$17.250	\$29,325.00	-50.7%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$20.000	\$34,000.00	-42.9%
7320060	L.FT.	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (2 1/2") (PVC)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		30.000	\$45.000	\$1,350.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$24.000	\$720.00	-46.7%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$25.000	\$750.00	-44.4%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$22.000	\$660.00	-51.1%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$21.000	\$630.00	-53.3%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$52.000	\$1,560.00	+15.6%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$26.000	\$780.00	-42.2%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$27.000	\$810.00	-40.0%
7320410	EACH	PULL BOX (NO. 5)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		14.000	\$1,000.000	\$14,000.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$1,250.000	\$17,500.00	+25.0%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$1,250.000	\$17,500.00	+25.0%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$1,148.000	\$16,072.00	+14.8%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1,080.000	\$15,120.00	+8.0%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,810.000	\$25,340.00	+81.0%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,355.000	\$18,970.00	+35.5%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$1,100.000	\$15,400.00	+10.0%
7320420	EACH	PULL BOX (NO. 7)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00	+0.0%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$1,350.000	\$1,350.00	-10.0%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$1,289.000	\$1,289.00	-14.1%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1,212.000	\$1,212.00	-19.2%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2,410.000	\$2,410.00	+60.7%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025072 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7320420	EACH	PULL BOX (NO. 7)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00	
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,520.000	\$1,520.00	+1.3%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00	+0.0%
7320510	L.F.T.	CONDUCTOR (NO. 10)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		306.000	\$2.000	\$612.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$2.400	\$734.40	+20.0%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$2.200	\$673.20	+10.0%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$2.200	\$673.20	+10.0%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$2.070	\$633.42	+3.5%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2.200	\$673.20	+10.0%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2.600	\$795.60	+30.0%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$1.300	\$397.80	-35.0%
7320520	L.F.T.	CONDUCTOR (NO. 8)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		7,851.000	\$3.000	\$23,553.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$2.700	\$21,197.70	-10.0%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$2.700	\$21,197.70	-10.0%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$2.500	\$19,627.50	-16.7%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$2.300	\$18,057.30	-23.3%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$6.000	\$47,106.00	+100.0%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3.000	\$23,553.00	+0.0%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$1.400	\$10,991.40	-53.3%
7340120	EACH	METER PEDESTAL CABINET				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$7,700.000	\$7,700.00	-48.7%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$7,625.000	\$7,625.00	-49.2%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$6,911.000	\$6,911.00	-53.9%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$6,498.000	\$6,498.00	-56.7%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$12,050.000	\$12,050.00	-19.7%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$8,145.000	\$8,145.00	-45.7%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$8,000.000	\$8,000.00	-46.7%
7360117	EACH	LUMINAIRE (LED)(VERDEON 80W)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4.000	\$1,500.000	\$6,000.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$1,400.000	\$5,600.00	-6.7%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$1,440.000	\$5,760.00	-4.0%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$1,268.000	\$5,072.00	-15.5%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1,193.000	\$4,772.00	-20.5%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,700.000	\$6,800.00	+13.3%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,500.000	\$6,000.00	+0.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025072 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7360117	EACH	LUMINAIRE (LED)(VERDEON 80W)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4.000	\$1,500.000	\$6,000.00	
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$700.000	\$2,800.00	-53.3%
7360118	EACH	LUMINAIRE (LED)(VERDEON 110W)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		8.000	\$2,000.000	\$16,000.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$1,300.000	\$10,400.00	-35.0%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$1,400.000	\$11,200.00	-30.0%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$1,197.000	\$9,576.00	-40.2%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1,126.000	\$9,008.00	-43.7%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,810.000	\$14,480.00	-9.5%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,400.000	\$11,200.00	-30.0%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$900.000	\$7,200.00	-55.0%
8030092	SQ.YD.	GRANITE MULCH (1-1/4 INCH MINUS)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,000.000	\$20.000	\$20,000.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$19.000	\$19,000.00	-5.0%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$8.000	\$8,000.00	-60.0%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$38.000	\$38,000.00	+90.0%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$13.000	\$13,000.00	-35.0%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$20.580	\$20,580.00	+2.9%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$18.000	\$18,000.00	-10.0%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$17.000	\$17,000.00	-15.0%
8030093	SQ.YD.	GRANITE MULCH (2 INCH THICK)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		765.000	\$20.000	\$15,300.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$19.000	\$14,535.00	-5.0%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$9.000	\$6,885.00	-55.0%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$38.000	\$29,070.00	+90.0%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$13.000	\$9,945.00	-35.0%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$16.000	\$12,240.00	-20.0%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$15.000	\$11,475.00	-25.0%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$18.000	\$13,770.00	-10.0%
8050003	ACRE	SEEDING (CLASS II)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$6,175.000	\$12,350.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$5,500.000	\$11,000.00	-10.9%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$8,000.000	\$16,000.00	+29.6%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$8,200.000	\$16,400.00	+32.8%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$6,988.000	\$13,976.00	+13.2%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$11,000.000	\$22,000.00	+78.1%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$10,250.000	\$20,500.00	+66.0%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$8,000.000	\$16,000.00	+29.6%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025072 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
8080394	L.FT.	PIPE (PVC) (4") (SCHEDULE 40)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		220.000	\$30.000	\$6,600.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$47.000	\$10,340.00	+56.7%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$26.000	\$5,720.00	-13.3%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$26.000	\$5,720.00	-13.3%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$80.000	\$17,600.00	+166.7%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$136.000	\$29,920.00	+353.3%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$48.000	\$10,560.00	+60.0%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$25.000	\$5,500.00	-16.7%
8101005	CU.YD.	EROSION CONTROL (CHECK DAM) (GRADATION C ROCK MULCH)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		6.000	\$100.000	\$600.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$440.000	\$2,640.00	+340.0%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$580.000	\$3,480.00	+480.0%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$1,084.000	\$6,504.00	+984.0%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$559.000	\$3,354.00	+459.0%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$840.000	\$5,040.00	+740.0%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,300.000	\$7,800.00	+1200.0%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$550.000	\$3,300.00	+450.0%
8101017	EACH	EROSION CONTROL (TEMPORARY GRAVELBAG)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4.000	\$25.000	\$100.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$220.000	\$880.00	+780.0%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$97.000	\$388.00	+288.0%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$460.000	\$1,840.00	+1740.0%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$547.000	\$2,188.00	+2088.0%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$25.000	\$100.00	+0.0%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,000.000	\$4,000.00	+3900.0%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$10.000	\$40.00	-60.0%
8101021	L.FT.	EROSION CONTROL (WATTLES) (9")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2,350.000	\$5.000	\$11,750.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$4.300	\$10,105.00	-14.0%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$5.000	\$11,750.00	+0.0%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$4.500	\$10,575.00	-10.0%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$4.000	\$9,400.00	-20.0%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3.700	\$8,695.00	-26.0%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$5.000	\$11,750.00	+0.0%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$4.000	\$9,400.00	-20.0%
9010001	L.SUM	MOBILIZATION				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$520,000.000	\$520,000.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$227,598.000	\$227,598.00	-56.2%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025072 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
9010001	L.SUM	MOBILIZATION				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$520,000.000	\$520,000.00	
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$478,295.000	\$478,295.00	-8.0%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$567,391.150	\$567,391.15	+9.1%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$480,320.620	\$480,320.62	-7.6%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$516,000.000	\$516,000.00	-0.8%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$142,069.800	\$142,069.80	-72.7%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$570,000.000	\$570,000.00	+9.6%
9030011	L.FT.	BARBED WIRE FENCE, TYPE 1				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,567.000	\$25.000	\$39,175.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$17.000	\$26,639.00	-32.0%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$15.000	\$23,505.00	-40.0%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$17.100	\$26,795.70	-31.6%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$7.500	\$11,752.50	-70.0%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$29.500	\$46,226.50	+18.0%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$20.000	\$31,340.00	-20.0%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$16.000	\$25,072.00	-36.0%
9030100	EACH	FENCE GATE, TYPE 1, SINGLE				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$3,500.000	\$3,500.00	+250.0%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$6,190.000	\$6,190.00	+519.0%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$2,850.000	\$2,850.00	+185.0%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$451.000	\$451.00	-54.9%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2,200.000	\$2,200.00	+120.0%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3,360.000	\$3,360.00	+236.0%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00	+200.0%
9050003	L.FT.	GUARD RAIL, W-BEAM, SINGLE FACE (MGS)(BLOCKED OUT STEEL POST)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,225.000	\$55.000	\$67,375.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$42.000	\$51,450.00	-23.6%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$57.000	\$69,825.00	+3.6%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$57.000	\$69,825.00	+3.6%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$75.000	\$91,875.00	+36.4%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$42.000	\$51,450.00	-23.6%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$72.000	\$88,200.00	+30.9%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$50.000	\$61,250.00	-9.1%
9050024	EACH	GUARD RAIL TERMINAL (TANGENT TYPE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		6.000	\$6,500.000	\$39,000.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$5,100.000	\$30,600.00	-21.5%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$6,175.000	\$37,050.00	-5.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025072 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
9050024	EACH	GUARD RAIL TERMINAL (TANGENT TYPE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		6.000	\$6,500.000	\$39,000.00	
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$5,700.000	\$34,200.00	-12.3%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$5,359.000	\$32,154.00	-17.6%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$5,200.000	\$31,200.00	-20.0%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$6,720.000	\$40,320.00	+3.4%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$5,500.000	\$33,000.00	-15.4%
9050036	EACH	GUARD RAIL, ANCHOR ASSEMBLY				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$4,000.000	\$8,000.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$2,900.000	\$5,800.00	-27.5%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$3,275.000	\$6,550.00	-18.1%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$3,420.000	\$6,840.00	-14.5%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$3,216.000	\$6,432.00	-19.6%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$5,420.000	\$10,840.00	+35.5%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$4,030.000	\$8,060.00	+0.8%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$3,000.000	\$6,000.00	-25.0%
9080081	L.F.T.	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (C-05.10) (TYPE G)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		365.000	\$45.000	\$16,425.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$36.000	\$13,140.00	-20.0%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$53.000	\$19,345.00	+17.8%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$72.000	\$26,280.00	+60.0%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$56.000	\$20,440.00	+24.4%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$65.000	\$23,725.00	+44.4%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$62.000	\$22,630.00	+37.8%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$65.000	\$23,725.00	+44.4%
9080093	L.F.T.	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE A (QUAD CITY DET. 220Q-1)(H=6")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,950.000	\$60.000	\$117,000.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$29.000	\$56,550.00	-51.7%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$46.000	\$89,700.00	-23.3%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$50.000	\$97,500.00	-16.7%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$39.000	\$76,050.00	-35.0%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$58.500	\$114,075.00	-2.5%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$38.000	\$74,100.00	-36.7%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$46.000	\$89,700.00	-23.3%
9080108	L.F.T.	CONCRETE SINGLE CURB (MAG DET. 222)(TYPE A) (H=4")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		297.000	\$40.000	\$11,880.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$28.000	\$8,316.00	-30.0%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$47.000	\$13,959.00	+17.5%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$51.000	\$15,147.00	+27.5%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025072 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
9080108	L.FT.	CONCRETE SINGLE CURB (MAG DET. 222)(TYPE A) (H=4")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		297.000	\$40.000	\$11,880.00	
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$37.000	\$10,989.00	-7.5%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$62.000	\$18,414.00	+55.0%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$38.000	\$11,286.00	-5.0%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$50.000	\$14,850.00	+25.0%
9080109	L.FT.	CONCRETE SINGLE CURB (MAG DET. 222)(TYPE A)(H=6")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,918.000	\$45.000	\$86,310.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$28.000	\$53,704.00	-37.8%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$47.000	\$90,146.00	+4.4%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$48.000	\$92,064.00	+6.7%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$37.000	\$70,966.00	-17.8%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$58.000	\$111,244.00	+28.9%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$36.000	\$69,048.00	-20.0%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$45.000	\$86,310.00	+0.0%
9080242	SQ.FT.	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (QUAD CITY DET. 220Q-1)(H=6")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2,015.000	\$20.000	\$40,300.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$13.000	\$26,195.00	-35.0%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$11.300	\$22,769.50	-43.5%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$16.000	\$32,240.00	-20.0%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$12.500	\$25,187.50	-37.5%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$14.000	\$28,210.00	-30.0%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$18.000	\$36,270.00	-10.0%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$17.000	\$34,255.00	-15.0%
9080286	EACH	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP (DETAIL E)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4.000	\$5,000.000	\$20,000.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$4,000.000	\$16,000.00	-20.0%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$4,525.000	\$18,100.00	-9.5%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$4,800.000	\$19,200.00	-4.0%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$2,898.000	\$11,592.00	-42.0%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$12,200.000	\$48,800.00	+144.0%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3,880.000	\$15,520.00	-22.4%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$4,500.000	\$18,000.00	-10.0%
9080287	EACH	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP (DETAIL F)(MEDIAN RAMP)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$5,500.000	\$11,000.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$6,000.000	\$12,000.00	+9.1%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$4,525.000	\$9,050.00	-17.7%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$7,300.000	\$14,600.00	+32.7%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$3,560.000	\$7,120.00	-35.3%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025072 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
9080287	EACH	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP (DETAIL F)(MEDIAN RAMP)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$5,500.000	\$11,000.00	
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$12,400.000	\$24,800.00	+125.5%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$4,700.000	\$9,400.00	-14.5%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$5,500.000	\$11,000.00	+0.0%
9080512	EACH	SCUPPER (DETAIL H1)(SIDEWALK SCUPPER)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	+200.0%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$9,970.000	\$9,970.00	+99.4%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	+200.0%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$6,023.000	\$6,023.00	+20.5%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$13,600.000	\$13,600.00	+172.0%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$6,630.000	\$6,630.00	+32.6%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$11,000.000	\$11,000.00	+120.0%
9080513	EACH	SCUPPER (DETAIL H2)(CURB SCUPPER)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3.000	\$3,000.000	\$9,000.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$11,200.000	\$33,600.00	+273.3%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$9,970.000	\$29,910.00	+232.3%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$6,500.000	\$19,500.00	+116.7%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$6,700.000	\$20,100.00	+123.3%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$5,770.000	\$17,310.00	+92.3%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$7,820.000	\$23,460.00	+160.7%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$7,000.000	\$21,000.00	+133.3%
9130008	CU.YD.	RIPRAP (DUMPED) (D50=9")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		387.000	\$145.000	\$56,115.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$138.000	\$53,406.00	-4.8%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$125.000	\$48,375.00	-13.8%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$252.000	\$97,524.00	+73.8%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$174.000	\$67,338.00	+20.0%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$385.000	\$148,995.00	+165.5%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$290.000	\$112,230.00	+100.0%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$125.000	\$48,375.00	-13.8%
9130035	CU.YD.	RIPRAP (HAND PLACED)(D50=6")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		9.000	\$200.000	\$1,800.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$400.000	\$3,600.00	+100.0%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$130.000	\$1,170.00	-35.0%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$591.000	\$5,319.00	+195.5%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$910.000	\$8,190.00	+355.0%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$575.000	\$5,175.00	+187.5%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025072 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
9130035	CU.YD.	RIPRAP (HAND PLACED)(D50=6")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		9.000	\$200.000	\$1,800.00	
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,380.000	\$12,420.00	+590.0%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$115.000	\$1,035.00	-42.5%
9210012	SQ.YD.	MEDIAN PAVING (4" CONCRETE)(INTEGRAL COLOR)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,753.000	\$180.000	\$315,540.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$131.000	\$229,643.00	-27.2%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$96.000	\$168,288.00	-46.7%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$151.000	\$264,703.00	-16.1%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$126.000	\$220,878.00	-30.0%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$184.000	\$322,552.00	+2.2%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$135.000	\$236,655.00	-25.0%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$110.000	\$192,830.00	-38.9%
9210021	SQ.YD.	MEDIAN PAVING (NOSE TAPER)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		15.000	\$120.000	\$1,800.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$218.000	\$3,270.00	+81.7%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$96.000	\$1,440.00	-20.0%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$219.000	\$3,285.00	+82.5%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$82.000	\$1,230.00	-31.7%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$183.000	\$2,745.00	+52.5%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$146.000	\$2,190.00	+21.7%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$200.000	\$3,000.00	+66.7%
9230003	HOURL	ON-THE-JOB TRAINING WITH GOALS				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		600.000	\$3.000	\$1,800.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$3.000	\$1,800.00	+0.0%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$3.000	\$1,800.00	+0.0%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$3.000	\$1,800.00	+0.0%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$3.000	\$1,800.00	+0.0%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3.000	\$1,800.00	+0.0%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3.000	\$1,800.00	+0.0%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$3.000	\$1,800.00	+0.0%
9240010	L.SUM	FORCE ACCOUNT WORK (PROVIDE ELECTRICAL SERVICE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	+0.0%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	+0.0%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	+0.0%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	+0.0%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	+0.0%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	+0.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025072 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
9240010	L.SUM	FORCE ACCOUNT WORK (PROVIDE ELECTRICAL SERVICE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	+0.0%
9240014	L.SUM	FORCE ACCOUNT WORK (LANDSCAPE RESTORATION)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	+0.0%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	+0.0%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	+0.0%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	+0.0%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	+0.0%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	+0.0%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	+0.0%
9240170	L.SUM	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$40,000.000	\$40,000.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$35,000.000	\$35,000.00	-12.5%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$59,495.000	\$59,495.00	+48.7%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$42,000.000	\$42,000.00	+5.0%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$82,000.000	\$82,000.00	+105.0%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$66,000.000	\$66,000.00	+65.0%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$67,200.000	\$67,200.00	+68.0%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$141,000.000	\$141,000.00	+252.5%
9240181	SQ.YD.	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (CONTROL OF NOXIOUS PLANTS)(MANUAL/MECHANICAL METHODS)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4,356.000	\$0.970	\$4,225.32	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$0.340	\$1,481.04	-64.9%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$2.500	\$10,890.00	+157.7%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$4.400	\$19,166.40	+353.6%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1.000	\$4,356.00	+3.1%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$4.700	\$20,473.20	+384.5%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$5.000	\$21,780.00	+415.5%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$1.250	\$5,445.00	+28.9%
9240182	SQ.YD.	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (CONTROL OF NOXIOUS PLANTS)(HERBICIDE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		5,324.000	\$0.790	\$4,205.96	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$0.100	\$532.40	-87.3%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$1.900	\$10,115.60	+140.5%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.350	\$1,863.40	-55.7%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$0.850	\$4,525.40	+7.6%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.700	\$3,726.80	-11.4%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.500	\$2,662.00	-36.7%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$1.100	\$5,856.40	+39.2%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025072 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
9250001	L.SUM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING AND LAYOUT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$70,000.000	\$70,000.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$60,000.000	\$60,000.00	-14.3%
2	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$59,500.000	\$59,500.00	-15.0%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$45,000.000	\$45,000.00	-35.7%
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$47,000.000	\$47,000.00	-32.9%
5	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$187,000.000	\$187,000.00	+167.1%
6	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$62,350.000	\$62,350.00	-10.9%
7	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$185,350.000	\$185,350.00	+164.8%